

Pradeep Kumar vs. Krishni Devi

CR No. 70 of 2022

20.05.2022 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

Notice, at this stage, confined to respondents No. 1 to 3, returnable for 13.07.2022.

As prayed for, list alongwith Civil Revision No. 42 of 2022.

CMP No. 5951 of 2022

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of order dated 31.03.2022, passed by learned Civil Judge, Court No. 3, Ghumarwin, District Bilaspur, H.P. in CMA No. 18-6/2022 filed in Civil Suit No. 272-I/21-11, as also further proceedings, shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 20, 2022
(narender)