

Nand Lal vs. Krishni Devi and other connected matter

CR No. 43 of 2022 & CR No.70 of 2022

Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 7.

Respondent No.8 is proceeded ex-parte.

Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2.

None for respondents No.4 to 8.

Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

Nand Lal, respondent No.3 in this petition, is petitioner in Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 and he is represented by learned counsel, who are representing petitioner Pradeep Kumar in this petition. Therefore, either he is to be transposed as petitioner or counsel representing them have to take appropriate decision to represent either Nand Lal or Pradeep Kumar in the matter.

There is no representation on behalf of respondents No.4 to 8 in this petition.

Respondents No.4 to 8 in this petition are respondents No.3 to 7 in Civil Revision No.43 of 2022 and in that petition, they are being represented by Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, who is representing respondents No.1 and 2 in present petition.

It is pertinent to mention that respondents No.1 and 2 in present petition are also respondents No.1 and 2 in Civil Revision No.43 of 2022 wherein they are represented by the same counsel Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate along with other respondents No.3 to 7 who are respondents No.4 to 8 in this petition. However, counsel representing them, in this petition, is not putting appearance on behalf of all of them in present petition.

Faced with aforesaid circumstances, Mr.Harsh Kalta, learned counsel appearing for petitioner as well as Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 in this petition seek adjournment to take appropriate decision, instructions and steps to ensure the representation of the parties as required and permissible under law.

As jointly prayed, list on *4th March, 2025*.

Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022

List along with *Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022*.

January 10, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge