

Nand Lal vs. Krishni Devi and connected matter

Civil Revision No.43 of 2022 and Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Civil Revision No.43 of 2022

04.03.2025 Present: Ms.Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Srishti Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7.

Respondent No.8 is ex parte.

Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Ms.Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Srishti Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondents No.4 to 8.

For request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, matters are adjourned for consideration on 05.03.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 4 2025
(Purohit)