

Nand Lal Vs. Krishni Devi

Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 with Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022

2.6.2025

Present: Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Respondent No. 8 is ex parte.

Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

None for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 4 to 8.

Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Civil Revision Nos. 43 and 70 of 2022

Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate submits that in squal to order passed on previous date, to ensure presence of parties, efforts were made telephonically, but he could not be established contact with his client and thus he seeks two weeks time to make another attempt to contact his client telephonically as well as through registered A.D.

Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate submits that his clients are ready and willing to attend the Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. In case Mr.Bharat Thakur,

Advocate is able to establish contact with his client, he is directed to inform Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate and other counsel. In case either side party is not able to come on next date information in this regard be shared with each other by the counsel in advance, so as to avoid any undue harassment to any party.

Respondent No. 1 Krishni Devi in both petitions has also expired. Appropriate steps on account of her death be taken.

List for further orders and presence of parties on
24th June, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

2nd June, 2025
(Keshav)