

**Nand Lal vs Krishni Devi and others a/w
connected matter**

Civil Revision No.43 of 2022
with Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Civil Revision No.43 of 2022

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, proxy counsel, for the respondents No.2 to 7.

Respondent No.8 is ex parte

Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, proxy counsel, for the respondents No.2, 3, 4 to 8.

CMP No.3065 of 2022 in Civil Revision No.43 of 2022

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant under instructions submits that he does not intend to press the present application at this stage. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as not pressed. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 5951 of 2022 in Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Heard, counsel for the parties. Perused the pleadings.

Interim order dated 20.05.2022 is made absolute during the pendency of the present proceedings.

Application stands disposed of.

Civil Revision Nos.43 of 2022 & 70 of 2022

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 10,2025

(meera)